The board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present Jason Roudabush and Jeff Tindle.
Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to approve agenda. 2 ayes. Motion carried.
Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to approve August 5, 2024, board minutes. 2 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to approve Utility Permit #25-03U to Poweshiek Water Association for work in
Section 17, Sugar Creek Township. 2 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to approve 5-day liquor license for Lucky Wife Wine Slushies. 2 ayes. Motion

carried.

August 12, 2024

Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to approve the following claims:

Advanced Correctional

Airgas Usa LLC

Alliant Energy/IPL

Altorfer Machinery Co
Amazon Capital Services Inc
American Legion Blakley Steven
Amy Andrews Durbin

Amy Stevenson

Arnold Motor Supply Inc
Ascendance Trucks, LLC
AT&T Mobility

Audas Sanitation

Bank Of America

Bart Klaver

Black Rain Court Reporting
Bowker Pinnacle PImbg & Mec
Brent Arvidson

Brick Gentry PC

Brooklyn Grocery

Brooklyn Hardware

Brooklyn Mun Utilities
Brooklyn Mut Telecommunication
Calhoun-Burns & Assoc Inc
Central 1A Distributing
Chemsearch

Cintas Corporation
Construction & Aggregate Products
Daniel Shreur

Deep River City Of

Door Doctor The

Douds Stone LLC

Ecolab

Ed Kline

Fastenal Company

Forbes Office Equip Inc
French-Reneker-Associates, Inc

Svc

Svc

Svc

Goods
Goods

Svc

Reimb Goods
Mil

Goods
Goods

Svc

Svc

Svc

Reimb Goods
Svc

Svc

Well Closure
Svc

Goods
Goods

Svc

Svc

Svc

Goods
Goods
Goods
Goods
Reimb Goods
Svc

Svc

Svc

Goods
Reimb Meal
Goods
Goods

Svc

3,858.29
2,122.99
1,349.57
8,309.51
126.49
423.00
97.48
70.20
614.54
634.96
834.36
1,296.85
69.10
166.31
17.00
3,122.66
500.00
3,127.50
24.95
235.69
180.45
286.39
5,538.00
426.00
273.95
15.07
952.26
44.99
63.55
245.00
14,349.76
683.88
11.22
2,207.05
31.98
2,760.00



Galls Inc

Galyn Nook

Garcia Clinical Laboratory
Gatr Truck Center

Grinnell City Of

Grinnell Firestone Dealer Store, Inc.
Grinnell Herald Register
Grinnell Regional Public Health
Grundy County Sheriffs Office
Hawkeye Lock & Security
Heartland Shredding Inc
Helmuth Repair, Inc

HLW Engineering Group
Hometown Hardware

Hotsy Cleaning Systems
IMWCA

Infomax

lowa Attorney Generals Office
lowa County Sheriff

lowa Dept Of Public Health
lowa Law Enforcement Academy
lowa Prison Industries

lowa Valuation Professionals
IP Pathways

ISAC

Jason Roudabush

Jerry Blankenship

JJ Nichting Company Inc

John Deere Financial

Julie Cline

Kari L Diggins

Lexipol LLC

Liftoff LLC

Lowry Equipment Inc
Mahaska Communication Group
Mahaska County Sheriff

Mail Services LLC

Manatts Inc

Martin Equipment Of I, Inc.
Martin Marietta Materials
Marty Block

Master's Touch LLC

MCI

Melissa Eilander

Microbac Laboratories Inc
Mid American Energy
Midwest Wheel Companies
Monte Tractor Repair LLC
Montezuma Crop Services Inc
Montezuma Municipal Utilities

Goods
Mil
Svc
Svc
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Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
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Svc
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Svc
Svc
Svc
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Svc
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Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Goods
Svc
Goods
Svc
Reimb Phone
Svc
Svc
Goods
Goods
Goods
Svc

551.53
35.00
48.00

10,943.70
164.44
1,334.13
491.40
1,876.34
60.12

297.23

75.00
3,483.86
1,150.50

880.21

529.00

6,043.00
1,049.80

28.00

43.00
2,047.00

125.00

2,070.30
3,200.00
5,178.17

500.00
40.00

811.67

1,228.82
1,470.02

207.19

18.75
15,915.26
13,854.00

4,867.99

144.76
35.18

870.82

4,774.20
1,175.38
228,034.94

300.00

125.94
37.12
46.56
75.00

5,012.13

176.36

439.90

195.50

4,908.04



Montezuma State Bank
Morrison Enterprises Inc
Mutual Wheel Co

Napa Auto Parts

New Century F.S. Inc

Norsolv Systems Environmental
Office Depot

Oreilly Auto Parts

PDQ.Com

Pow Co Employee Health Plan Tr
Poweshiek Water Assn

Quill Corporation

Reliance Telephone Inc

Robert Wilhelm

Rockmount Research &Alloys, Inc
RP Lumber Company Inc
Sandy Ross

SCI Communications Inc
SCISWA

Searsboro Telephone Co
Secretary Of State
Shive-Hattery

Sinclair Napa

Smith Funeral Home

Snap On Tools

Spruce Village Mhc LLC

State Hygienic Lab

Stellar Services LLC

Taylor Auto Body, Inc

The Depot Express

The Railroad Yard Inc

Tifco Industries, Inc.

TIP Rural Electric Coop

Total Choice Shipping

United States Cellular
UPH-GRMC Occupational Med
Vannoy Chevrolet Co

Vestis

Vetter Equipment Co.

Victor Lumber Co

Victor Oil, Inc.
Victory Auto Glass
Wahltek

Wes Finch Auto Plaza, Inc.
West Payment Center
Westwood Pharmacy

Wex Bank

Willson & Pechacek PLC
Windstream

Winegarden Hardware Inc
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Goods
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Mil
Goods
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27.20
216.16
179.10

43.90

2,868.32
180.95

60.31

27.57
699.37

10,290.96
114.00

97.42

86.25
509.29
249.41

26.99
105.99

3,871.18
189.00
200.00

60.00

3,625.00

1,975.96

3,645.00

1,296.95
300.00

72.00
359.81
153.00

3,340.07
25,066.90
1,609.14
377.48

39.95
184.58
488.00
654.07
101.60
198.33

29.97

1,109.83
180.00

1,474.50

34.75
928.50
200.06

3,998.95

1,934.50

5,460.03
536.91



WMPF Group LLC Svc 250.80
Xerox Financial Services Svc 618.60
Ziegler Inc Goods 616.29

2 ayes. Motion carried.

8:35 a.m. Board held canvass of August 6, 2024, Holiday Lake RI1Z Election. Present was Laura Tish, Assistant
Commissioner of Elections. Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to approve August 6, 2024, Holiday Lake RIZ
Election abstract of votes and authorize Jeff Tindle, Vice-Chairman, to sign Certificate of Election. 2 ayes. Motion
carried. Results for Poweshiek County may be found at https://poweshiekcounty.iowa.gov/elections/past

8:45 a.m. Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to adjourn. 2 ayes. Motion carried.

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor Diana Dawley, Chairman


https://poweshiekcounty.iowa.gov/elections/past

