The board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present Jason Roudabush and Jeff Tindle.

Moved by Roudabush, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Tindle to approve agenda. 2 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Tindle to approve August 5, 2024, board minutes. 2 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush,  $2^{nd}$  by Tindle to approve Utility Permit #25-03U to Poweshiek Water Association for work in Section 17, Sugar Creek Township. 2 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush,  $2^{nd}$  by Tindle to approve 5-day liquor license for Lucky Wife Wine Slushies. 2 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Tindle to approve the following claims:

Advanced Correctional	Svc	3,858.29
Airgas Usa LLC	Svc	2,122.99
9	Svc	1,349.57
Alliant Energy/IPL		8,309.51
Altorfer Machinery Co	Goods	126.49
Amazon Capital Services Inc	Goods	423.00
American Legion Blakley Steven	Svc	
Amy Andrews Durbin	Reimb Goods	97.48
Amy Stevenson	Mil	70.20
Arnold Motor Supply Inc	Goods	614.54
Ascendance Trucks, LLC	Goods	634.96
AT&T Mobility	Svc	834.36
Audas Sanitation	Svc	1,296.85
Bank Of America	Svc	69.10
Bart Klaver	Reimb Goods	166.31
Black Rain Court Reporting	Svc	17.00
Bowker Pinnacle Plmbg & Mec	Svc	3,122.66
Brent Arvidson	Well Closure	500.00
Brick Gentry PC	Svc	3,127.50
Brooklyn Grocery	Goods	24.95
Brooklyn Hardware	Goods	235.69
Brooklyn Mun Utilities	Svc	180.45
Brooklyn Mut Telecommunication	Svc	286.39
Calhoun-Burns & Assoc Inc	Svc	5,538.00
Central IA Distributing	Goods	426.00
Chemsearch	Goods	273.95
Cintas Corporation	Goods	15.07
Construction & Aggregate Products	Goods	952.26
Daniel Shreur	Reimb Goods	44.99
Deep River City Of	Svc	63.55
Door Doctor The	Svc	245.00
Douds Stone LLC	Svc	14,349.76
Ecolab	Goods	683.88
Ed Kline	Reimb Meal	11.22
Fastenal Company	Goods	2,207.05
Forbes Office Equip Inc	Goods	31.98
French-Reneker-Associates, Inc	Svc	2,760.00
Tenen Renerel-Associates, Ille	D V C	2,700.00

Galls Inc	Goods	551.53
Galyn Nook	Mil	35.00
Garcia Clinical Laboratory	Svc	48.00
Gatr Truck Center	Svc	10,943.70
Grinnell City Of	Svc	164.44
Grinnell Firestone Dealer Store, Inc.	Svc	1,334.13
Grinnell Herald Register	Svc	491.40
Grinnell Regional Public Health	Svc	1,876.34
Grundy County Sheriffs Office	Svc	60.12
Hawkeye Lock & Security	Svc	297.23
Heartland Shredding Inc	Svc	75.00
Helmuth Repair, Inc	Svc	3,483.86
HLW Engineering Group	Svc	1,150.50
Hometown Hardware	Goods	880.21
Hotsy Cleaning Systems	Svc	529.00
IMWCA	Svc	6,043.00
Infomax	Svc	1,049.80
	Svc	28.00
Iowa Attorney Generals Office	Svc	43.00
Iowa County Sheriff	Svc	2,047.00
Iowa Dept Of Public Health		125.00
Iowa Law Enforcement Academy	Svc	
Iowa Prison Industries	Goods	2,070.30 3,200.00
Iowa Valuation Professionals	Svc	
IP Pathways	Svc	5,178.17 500.00
ISAC	Svc	
Jason Roudabush	Mil	40.00
Jerry Blankenship	Svc	811.67
JJ Nichting Company Inc	Goods	1,228.82
John Deere Financial	Goods	1,470.02
Julie Cline	Mil	207.19
Kari L Diggins	Svc	18.75
Lexipol LLC	Svc	15,915.26
Liftoff LLC	Svc	13,854.00
Lowry Equipment Inc	Goods	4,867.99
Mahaska Communication Group	Svc	144.76
Mahaska County Sheriff	Svc	35.18
Mail Services LLC	Svc	870.82
Manatts Inc	Goods	4,774.20
Martin Equipment Of Il, Inc.	Svc	1,175.38
Martin Marietta Materials	Goods	228,034.94
Marty Block	Svc	300.00
Master's Touch LLC	Goods	125.94
MCI	Svc	37.12
Melissa Eilander	Reimb Phone	46.56
Microbac Laboratories Inc	Svc	75.00
Mid American Energy	Svc	5,012.13
Midwest Wheel Companies	Goods	176.36
Monte Tractor Repair LLC	Goods	439.90
Montezuma Crop Services Inc	Goods	195.50
Montezuma Municipal Utilities	Svc	4,908.04

Montezuma State Bank	Svc	27.20
Morrison Enterprises Inc	Svc	216.16
Mutual Wheel Co	Goods	179.10
Napa Auto Parts	Goods	43.90
New Century F.S. Inc	Svc	2,868.32
Norsolv Systems Environmental	Svc	180.95
Office Depot	Goods	60.31
Oreilly Auto Parts	Svc	27.57
PDQ.Com	Goods	699.37
Pow Co Employee Health Plan Tr	Svc	10,290.96
Poweshiek Water Assn	Svc	114.00
Quill Corporation	Goods	97.42
Reliance Telephone Inc	Svc	86.25
Robert Wilhelm	Mil	509.29
Rockmount Research & Alloys, Inc	Goods	249.41
RP Lumber Company Inc	Goods	26.99
Sandy Ross	Svc	105.99
SCI Communications Inc	Svc	3,871.18
SCISWA	Svc	189.00
Searsboro Telephone Co	Svc	200.00
Secretary Of State	Svc	60.00
Shive-Hattery	Svc	3,625.00
Sinclair Napa	Svc	1,975.96
Smith Funeral Home	Svc	3,645.00
Snap On Tools	Goods	1,296.95
Spruce Village Mhc LLC	Svc	300.00
State Hygienic Lab	Svc	72.00
Stellar Services LLC	Svc	359.81
Taylor Auto Body, Inc	Svc	153.00
The Depot Express	Goods	3,340.07
The Railroad Yard Inc	Svc	25,066.90
Tifco Industries, Inc.	Goods	1,609.14
TIP Rural Electric Coop	Svc	377.48
Total Choice Shipping	Goods	39.95
United States Cellular	Svc	184.58
UPH-GRMC Occupational Med	Svc	488.00
Vannoy Chevrolet Co	Svc	654.07
Vestis	Svc	101.60
Vetter Equipment Co.	Goods	198.33
Victor Lumber Co	Svc	29.97
Victor Oil, Inc.	Goods	1,109.83
Victory Auto Glass	Goods	180.00
Wahltek	Svc	1,474.50
Wes Finch Auto Plaza, Inc.	Goods	34.75
West Payment Center	Svc	928.50
Westwood Pharmacy	Svc	200.06
Wex Bank	Svc	3,998.95
Willson & Pechacek PLC	Svc	1,934.50
Windstream	Svc	5,460.03
Winegarden Hardware Inc	Svc	536.91

WMPF Group LLC	Svc	250.80
Xerox Financial Services	Svc	618.60
Ziegler Inc	Goods	616.29

2 ayes. Motion carried.

8:35 a.m. Board held canvass of August 6, 2024, Holiday Lake RIZ Election. Present was Laura Tish, Assistant Commissioner of Elections. Moved by Roudabush, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Tindle to approve August 6, 2024, Holiday Lake RIZ Election abstract of votes and authorize Jeff Tindle, Vice-Chairman, to sign Certificate of Election. 2 ayes. Motion carried. Results for Poweshiek County may be found at <a href="https://poweshiekcounty.iowa.gov/elections/past">https://poweshiekcounty.iowa.gov/elections/past</a>

$8:45 \ a.m. \ Moved by Roudabush, 2^{nd} by Tindle to$	o adjourn. 2 ayes. Motion carried.
Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor	Diana Dawley, Chairman